

## FOI Release

### *Information released under the Freedom of Information Act*

**Title:** EU Directives Transposed into UK Law in 2014 and Regulations Introduced as a Result of EU legislation in 2014

**Date of release:** 30 January 2015

#### **Information request**

Please provide me with a list of (a) all the EU directives your Department transposed into UK law in 2014 and (b) which regulations your Department introduced as a result of EU legislation in 2014.

#### **Information released**

The information requested is held by this Department and is provided below.

##### **(a) All the EU directives your Department transposed into UK law in 2014:**

1. Commission Directive 2013/10/EU of 19 March 2013 amending Council Directive 75/324/EEC on the approximation of the laws of the Member States relating to aerosol dispensers in order to adapt its labelling provisions to Regulation (EC) No 1272/2008 of the European Parliament and of the Council on classification, labelling and packaging of substances and mixtures
2. Directive 2012/19/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 4 July 2012 on waste electrical and electronic equipment (WEEE)
3. Commission Directive 2014/18/EU of 29 January 2014 amending Directive 2009/43/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council as regards the list of defence-related products
4. Directive 2012/17/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 13 June 2012 amending Council Directive 89/666/EEC and Directives 2005/56/EC and 2009/101/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council as regards the interconnection of central, commercial and companies registers
5. Directive 2012/28/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 25 October 2012 on certain permitted uses of orphan works

6. Chapter 10 of Directive 2013/34/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council on the annual financial statements, consolidated financial statements and related reports of certain types of undertakings, amending Directive 2006/43/EC of the European Parliament

The above list does not include EU Directives that did not require transposition.

**(b) Which regulations your Department introduced as a result of EU legislation in 2014.**

1. The Collective Redundancies and Transfer of Undertakings (Protection of Employment) (Amendment) Regulations 2014 – 2014 SI No. 16

2. The Copyright and Duration of Rights in Performances (Amendment) Regulations 2014 ---- 2014 SI No. 434

3. The Designation of the Competition and Markets Authority as a National Competition Authority Regulations 2014 ---- 2014 SI No. 537

4. The Weights and Measures (Food)(Amendment) Regulations 2014 SI 2014 No. 2975

5. The Enterprise Act 2002 (Part 8 EU Infringements) Order 2014 --- 2014 SI – 2908

6. The Export Control (Amendment) Order 2014 ---- 2014 SI - No. 702

7. The Copyright and Rights in Performances (Research, Education, Libraries and Archives) Regulations 2014 ---- 2014 SI - No. 1372

8. The Copyright and Rights in Performances (Disability) Regulations 2014 ---- 2014 SI - No. 1384

9. The Copyright and Rights in Performances (Quotation and Parody) Regulations 2014 ---- 2014 SI - No. 2356

10. The Copyright (Public Administration) Regulations 2014 ---- 2014 SI - No. 1385

11. The Draft Copyright and Rights in Performances (Personal Copies for Private Use) Regulations 2014 ---- 2014 SI - No. 2361

12. The Consumer Protection (Amendment) Regulations 2014 ---- 2014 SI - No. 870

13. The Export Control (Amendment) (No. 2) Order 2014 ---- 2014 SI - No. 1069
14. The Aerosol Dispensers (Amendment) Regulations 2014 ---- 2014 SI - No. 1130
15. The Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment and Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment (Amendment) Regulations 2014 ---- 2014 SI - No. 1771
16. The Copyright and Rights in Performances (Certain Permitted Uses of Orphan Works) Regulations 2014 ---- 2014 SI - No. 2861
17. The Provision of Services (Amendment) Regulations 2014 ---- 2014 SI - No. 1937
18. The Export Control (Russia, Crimea and Sevastopol Sanctions) Order 2014 -- -- 2014 SI - No. 2357
19. The Companies Act 2006 (Interconnection of Registers) Order 2014 ---- 2014 SI - No. 1557
20. The Community Design (Amendment) Regulations 2014 ---- 2014 SI - No. 2400
21. The Patents (Supplementary Protection Certificates) Regulations 2014 ---- 2014 SI - No. 2411
22. The Reports on Payments to Governments Regulations 2014 --- 2014 SI - No. 3209
23. The Export Control (Russia, Crimea and Sevastopol Sanctions) (Amendment) Order 2014 --- 2014 SI - No. 2932
24. The Company, Limited Liability Partnership and Business Names (Sensitive Words and Expressions) Regulations 2014 --- 2014 SI - No. 3140
25. The Company, Limited Liability Partnership and Business (Names and Trading Disclosures) Regulations 2015 --- 2015 SI - No. 17
26. The Export Control (Sudan, South Sudan and Central African Republic Sanctions) Regulations 2014 --- 2014 SI No. 3258
27. The European Economic Interest Grouping and European Public Limited-Liability Company (Amendment) Regulations 2014 - 2014 No. 2382

The above list does not include regulations laid in Parliament before 2014 that came into force during 2014. The list contains regulations implementing new EU legislation, amending existing domestic legislation that implemented EU legislation before 2014 and it also contains regulations with a significant EU origin.